Victor Hasselblad (GB) are required not to prevent or 
hinder access by Camera Care to Hasselblad products. 

Article 8 

The following fines are hereby imposed: 

upon Victor Hasselblad, a fine of 560 OOO (five 
hundred and sixty thousand) ECU, that is 
£ 317815·68 (three hundred and seventeen thousand 
eight hundred and fifteen pounds sterling and sixty­
eight pence), 
upon Hasselblad (GB), a fine of 165 OOO (one hundred 
and sixty-five thousand) ECU, that is £ 93 642-12 
(ninety-three thousand six hundred and forty-two 
pounds sterling and twelve pence), 

upon Ilford, Telos and Prolux, fines of 10 OOO (ten 
thousand) ECU each, that is £ Irl 6 903· 18 (six thou­
sand nine hundred and three Irish pounds and 
eighteen pence), FF 61 833·10 (sixty-one thousand 
eight hundred and thirty-three French francs and ten 
centimes), Bfrs 414 054 (four hundred and fourteen 
thousand and fifty-four Belgian francs) respectively. 

These sums shall be paid to the Banque Bruxelles 
Lambert, account No 310.0231000.32, or to the Societe 
Generale, Paris, account No 5.770.006.5, or to Lloyds 
Bank Ltd, Overseas Department, 6 Eastcheap, London 
EC3P 3AB, account No 108.63.41 or to the AIB,